

# The Majestic

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Miopasso Nero D'Avola Sicilia DOC
TWP, C.F.M. e C. S.p.A. - Verolanuova - Italia
North South Wines, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
100% Wine Grapes Contains sulphites

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk		Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	X		

May contain statements	None
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Drink responsibly
Alcoholic Strength	14%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	346.69	Energy (kcal)	82.86	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.75	of which sugars	0.75		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	X	Suitable for vegans	X
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	X	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	X
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	X	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	X
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	X	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	X
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	X
Free from artificial flavours	X		

Name of Product	Miopasso Pinot Grigio Terre Siciliane IGP
Manufacturer's Name and Address	TWP, C.F.M. e C. S.p.A. - Verolanuova - Italia
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	100% Wine Grapes Contains sulphites

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk		Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	X		

May contain statements	None
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Drink responsibly
Alcoholic Strength	13%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	318.03	Energy (kcal)	76.01	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.44	of which sugars	0.44		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	X	Suitable for vegans	X
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	X	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	X
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	X	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	X
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	X	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	X
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	X
Free from artificial flavours	X		

# Accademia Prosecco Antique Gold 75cl

Country	Italy
Grape Variety	Glera
Vintage	NV

<b>ABV%</b>	11.0%
<b>Bottle</b>	75cl
<b>Contains Sulphites</b>	Yes
<b>Brand</b>	Accademia
<b>Type</b>	Sparkling Wine

Name of Product	Mandois Brut Origine
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Champagne Mandois, VINI CHAMPAGNE, 1 r Aloys Senefelder, 51100 Reims
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	Wine grapes, bentonite, gelatine

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk		Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	X		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	12

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	301.42	Energy (kcal)	72.04	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0.76		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians		Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	X	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	X
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	X	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	X
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	X	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	X
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	X
Free from artificial flavours	X		



E10065070N

### Distilled Dry Gin

Gin is a strong and aromatic distillate. Its origin is linked to a Dutch medicine and physics professor, Franciscus De La Boe, who studied the properties of juniper essential oils obtained by re-distilling an infusion of berries macerated in pure alcohol. Adopted by British soldiers going back home from the Netherlands, it did not take long for gin to become a well know drink in Britain.

**Production Area:** Veneto, Italy

#### Characteristics:

Bacur Bottega is a Distilled Dry Gin produced using water from the Alps and exclusively Italian origin Botanicals. The Tuscan Juniper berries, sage leaves from Triveneto and Sicilian lemon zest are left to macerate separately in a solution of water and alcohol for a long time; after that, double distillation takes place, clearing the liquid from possible unwanted hints and leading to an elegant distillate with a fine, clean bouquet. The unique character of this gin is given by the scrupulous selection of raw materials, and its quality and complexity depend not only on the quantity of plants used, but also on the conditions in which aromatic compounds are extracted from each of them.

#### Organoleptic Characteristics:

**Color and Appearance:** Colorless and crystal clear.

**Bouquet:** It opens with an intense scent of juniper, followed by citrus notes of lemon zest, and closes with sage hints.

**Taste:** Smooth and balanced, it delicately warms the palate without being aggressive, leaving a pleasant perfumed perception in the mouth.

#### Chemical Characteristics:

**ABV:** 40%

**Serving Temperature:** 8-10 °C

**Serving Suggestions:** Perfect when enjoyed pure, as well as in cocktails and long drinks.

**Enjoy it within:** No time limit recommended.

**Recommended Glass:** Tumbler.

**Size Available:** 50 cl; 70 cl; 100 cl.

### Awards

**Silver Medal** - BSA Bartender Spirits Awards - USA (2019)

**81,7 points** - Spirits Selection by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles - BE (2018)

**Bronze Award** - International Wine and Spirit Competition - UK (2018)

**84 Points** - ISW - Meiningers International Spirits Award - DE (2018)

**Bronze Medal** - IWSC International Wine & Spirit Competition - UK (2017)



Name of Product / Code
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Buiteman's Sundried Tomato Biscuits (75g) BLACK PACK (BU253)
Buiteman, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands
RH Amar & Co LTD, Turnpike Way, High Wycombe Bucks HP12 3TF
<b>wheat flour (gluten)</b> , vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm*), Double Gloucester cheese 12% ( <b>milk</b> , potato starch, salt, starter culture, vegetarian rennet, colour: E160b(ii)), sun dried tomato 5%, <b>barn egg</b> , yeast, salt, <b>dried milk</b> , tomato powder, sugar, sunflower oil, herbs (contain <b>celery</b> ), spices, onion powder, vinegar, emulsifier: E471, yeast extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, natural flavouring. May contain traces of <b>nuts, sesame</b> and <b>soya</b> . *RSPO

Containing Allergens					
Celery	Yes	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	MC	Peanuts	No	Sesame	MC
Soybeans	MC	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	May contain traces of <b>nuts, sesame, celery</b> and <b>soya</b> .
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store cool & dry, out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an air tight container.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2268	Energy (kcal)	544	Salt	2.7
Fat	34	of which saturates	12		
Carbohydrate	46	of which sugars	1.2		
Fibre	3.3	Protein	11		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No - E160b(ii)
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product / Code	Buiteman's Gouda Biscuits (75g) GOLD PACK (BU258)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buiteman, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands
Supplier Name and Address	RH Amar & Co LTD, Turnpike Way, High Wycombe Bucks HP12 3TF
Ingredients	<b>wheat flour (gluten)</b> , matured Gouda cheese 29% ( <b>milk</b> , potato starch, salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: E160b(ii); betacarotene, preservative: E251), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm*), <b>barn egg</b> , yeast, <b>dried milk</b> , salt, sugar, emulsifier: E471, modified potato starch, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring. May contain traces of <b>nuts, sesame, celery</b> and <b>soya</b> . *RSPO

Containing Allergens					
Celery	MC	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	MC	Peanuts	No	Sesame	MC
Soybeans	MC	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	May contain traces of <b>nuts, sesame, celery</b> and <b>soya</b> .
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store cool & dry, out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an air tight container.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2307	Energy (kcal)	554	Salt	2.3
Fat	36	of which saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	43	of which sugars	1.2		
Fibre	3.3	Protein	13		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No - E160b(ii)
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	Mackie's Toasted Marshmallow popcorn
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mackies at Taypack, The Old Brickworks, Inchcoonans Road, Errol, Perthshire, PH2 7RB
Supplier Name and Address	Mackies at Taypack, The Old Brickworks, Inchcoonans Road, Errol, Perthshire, PH2 7RB
Ingredients	Toffee (77%) (Granulated sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), Flavouring, Salt, Caramelised Sugar Syrup) Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (SOYA)

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	May also contain un-popped kernels.
Country of Origin	Scotland, UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Once opened, consume within 1 day.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1762KJ	Energy (kcal)	418KCAL	Salt	1.11G
Fat	8.6G	of which saturates	1.5G		
Carbohydrate	79.5G	of which sugars	52.9G		
Fibre	4.5G	Protein	3.3G		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

<b>English Breakfast Tea Mini Gift Box 10s - Dark Grey</b>
Saraf Trading, India
New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry CV5 6UR
Black Tea

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	N/A
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Add boiling water and steep for 3-5 minutes. Add milk and sugar as required to your own taste
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	5105944 LOB Creamy Caramel & Sea Salt 120g x 6
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Colian sp. z o.o., Srebrna 22, 85-461 Bydgoszcz, Poland.
Supplier Name and Address	Colian UK Limited, 1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol, United Kingdom BS34 8SR.
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 75% [Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 24.8% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed Milk ( <b>Milk</b> , Sugar, Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> )), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin)), Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Salt], Sea Salt (0.1%), Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat <b>and barley</b>	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	<b>Yes</b>	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	<b>Yes</b>	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	For Allergens see ingredients listed in <b>Bold</b> . May also contain Nuts, Peanuts & Cereals containing Gluten.
Country of Origin	Poland.
Storage Instructions	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	None.

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g					
Energy (kJ)	2142	Energy (kcal)	512	Salt	0.33 g
Fat	27 g	of which saturates	18 g		
Carbohydrate	60 g	of which sugars	56 g		
Fibre	1.6 g	Protein	5.6 g		

Suitable for vegetarians	<b>Yes</b>	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	<b>Yes</b>
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	<b>Yes</b>
Free from artificial flavours	<b>Yes</b>		

Ingredients

cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, vanilla

Nutrition	per 100g
Energy kj	583
Energy kcal	2439
Fat	46.3
of which saturates	28.4
Carbohydrate	29.7
of which sugars	26.9
Fibre	9.7
Protein	7.4
Salt	<0.01

Unit Barcode
5.0174E+12

Consumer Unit	
Height mm	9
Width mm	76
Depth mm	155
Net Weight (g)	90

Pallet Configuration

Outer cases per Layer (Ti)	63
Layers per pallet (Hi)	8
Outer cases per pallet	504
Pallet type	CHEP
Pallet Height cm	148
Pallet weight kg	856

Kosher	Y
Halal	Y
Vegetarian	Y
Vegan Society Approved	Y
Dairy Free	N
Nut Free	N
Gluten Free	N

Case Barcode
5.0174E+12

Display Case or SRP	
Height mm	158
Width mm	83
Depth mm	214
Net Weight kg	1.35
Gross weight kg	1.52
Number of units	15

Cocoa %	70%
Fairtrade %	99%
Milk Solids %	0%

Allergen Detail	
Contains	
May Contain	Milk, cereals containing

Commodity Code	18063290
Country of Origin	Germany

Outer Barcode
0

Outer Case	
Height mm	0
Width mm	0
Depth mm	0
Net Weight kg	0
Gross weight kg	0
Number of SRPs	0

Storage Conditions

Storage Conditions	15 - 18°C
Shelf life from Manufacture	24 Months

## 1. Product description

Cachet Brown Round Gift Box: assortment of milk, dark and white chocolates with assorted fillings 200g/ 7oz - 15pcs.

## 2. Ingredient declaration

Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, dried whole **milk**, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel), nuts 5,3% (**hazelnuts** 4,5%, **almonds** 0,8%), glucose syrup, cream (**milk**), butter (**milk**), coconut, fruit (peach purée, passion fruit juice, raspberry purée, lemon juice concentrate, cherry juice concentrate), whey powder (**milk**), flavourings, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), anhydrous **milk** fat, **lactose**, condensed **milk**, cocoa powder, stabilizers (glycerol, carrageenan), invert sugar, salt, invertase, acidity regulator (citric acid).

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids minimum 57%.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids minimum 31% - milk solids minimum 18%.

White chocolate: cocoa solids minimum 27% - milk solids minimum 15%.

## 3. Nutritional data for 100g

Energy (kJ)	2264	kJ
Energy (kcal)	532	kcal
Fat	34	g
Saturated fatty acids	20	g
Carbohydrate	51	g
Sugars	47	g
Protein	4.6	g
Salt	0.11	g



---

## 4. Allergens

---

Gluten	?	Nuts	+
Crustaceans	-	Celery	-
Eggs	?	Mustard	-
Fish	-	Sesame seeds	-
Peanuts	-	Sulphur dioxide / sulphites	-
Soybeans	+	Lupin	-
Milk	+	Molluscs	-

+	Present
-	Absent
?	May contain traces

## 5. Microbiological information

---

Total plate count	5.000/g max
Enterobacteriaceae	10/g max
Coliformes	10/g max
Staphylococcus aureus	10/g max
Yeasts and moulds	100/g max
Escherichia Coli/1g	absent
Salmonella/25g	absent

## 6. Shelf life

---

12 months under dry (humidity <60%) and cool (min 15°C - max 20°C) conditions.

## 7. Packaging

---

	Unit	Display
Dimensions	L273 x W273 x H30 mm	L398 x W290 x H288 mm
Net weight	200 g	2,400 kg
Gross weight	391 g	5,150 kg
Barcode	54 12956 12121 3	154 12956 12121 0
Units per display	12	

## 8. Pallet stacking

---

	800 x 1200 mm	1000 x 1200 mm
Displays per layer (max 2m00)	8	10
Layers per pallet (max 2m00)	7	7
Displays per pallet (max 2m00)	56	70
Displays per layer (max 1m60)		We use a different article number for export pallets
Layers per pallet (max 1m60)		1000x1200mm. Please contact Customer Service.
Displays per pallet (max 1m60)		

Name of Product	372 g CARTON GLENFIDDICH 6 LUXURY MINCE PIES
Manufacturer's Name and Address	WALKERS SHORTBREAD LIMITED, ABERLOUR ON SPEY, SCOTLAND AB38 9PD
Supplier Name and Address	WALKERS SHORTBREAD LIMITED, ABERLOUR ON SPEY, SCOTLAND AB38 9PD
Ingredients	Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple purée, currants, sultanas, crystallised stem ginger (stem ginger, sugar), Glenfiddich whisky (3.5%), candied orange and lemon peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), rapeseed oil, maize starch, mixed spice, acid: acetic acid; natural flavouring), <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter ( <b>milk</b> ), sugar.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May also contain nuts and egg.
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Pre-heat oven to 180°C 350°F, Gas Mark 4. Place tarts on baking tray (in their foils). 10-12% Remove foils. Microwave: Cat B-650W 15 secs, Cad D-750W 12 secs
Alcoholic Strength	Less than 1.2% ABV

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1680	Energy (kcal)	400	Salt	0.23
Fat	15	of which saturates	7.8		
Carbohydrate	61.7	of which sugars	40.5		
Fibre	1.9	Protein	3.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	NO		

Name of Product	Vitavigor Mini Classic Breadsticks 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Vitavigor S.r.l., Via de Amicis 38, 20092 Cinisello B, Milano, Italy
Supplier Name and Address	Goldcraft, Unit A1 Neptune Road, Harrow, Middlesex, HA1 4HY
Ingredients	Unbleached <b>wheat</b> flour, extra virgin olive oil (3.5%), salt, yeast, malted <b>wheat</b> flour

#### Containing Allergens - YES/NO?

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	NO	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	YES
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain <b>milk, sesame seeds, soy</b>
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool and dry place
Instructions for use	Human consumption
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

#### Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1675	Energy (kcal)	396	Salt	2g
Fat	5g	of which saturates	0.9g		
Carbohydrate	74g	of which sugars	2.5g		
Fibre	3.5g	Protein	12g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		



Name of Product	5106759 Elizabeth Shaw Dark Chocolate Mint Honeycomb Crisp (162g) x 8
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Colian sp. z o.o., Srebrna 22, 85-461 Bydgoszcz, Poland.
Supplier Name and Address	Colian UK Limited, 1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol, United Kingdom BS34 8SR.
Ingredients	

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat <b>and barley</b>	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	<b>Yes</b>	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	May contain peanuts, nuts, milk and cereals containing gluten.
Country of Origin	Poland.
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	None.

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g					
Energy (kJ)		Energy (kcal)		Salt	g
Fat	g	of which saturates	g		
Carbohydrate	g	of which sugars	g		
Fibre	g	Protein	g		

Suitable for vegetarians	<b>Yes</b>	Suitable for vegans	<b>Yes</b>
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	<b>Yes</b>
Free from alcohol	<b>Yes</b>	Free from artificial colours	<b>Yes</b>
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

<b>MINCE PIE SHORTIE</b>
<b>ABBEY FOOD (NORTHWEST) LTD</b>
<b>UNIT 5 CAMPBELL ROAD, S-O-T, ST4 4DX</b>
<b>Wheat Flour</b> (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sweet Cream Unsalted Butter (Pasteurised Cream made from <b>Milk</b> ), Currants (Greek Currants, Sunflower Oil), Raisins (Turkish Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Mince Pie Flavouring (Flavouring, Ethanol, Monopropylene Glycol), Salt. Not suitable for <b>Nut</b> allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	YES	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	MAY
Tree Nuts	MAY	Peanuts	MAY	Sesame	MAY
Soybeans	MAY	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	MAY		

May contain statements	May also contain traces of <b>Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame.</b> and <b>Soya</b>
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	ONCE OPENED STORE IN AN AIRTIGHT CONTAINER AND CONSUME WITHIN 30 DAYS
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	510	Energy (kcal)	2130	Salt	.452
Fat	27.5	of which saturates	12.8		
Carbohydrate	59.27	of which sugars	18.6		
Fibre	1.3	Protein	5.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product	SAVOURSMITHS WAGYU BEEF AND HONEY MUSTARD LUXURY ENGLISH POTATO CRISPS 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Factory Address: Savoursmiths Factory, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herfordshire, SG8 7HZ
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Office Address: Savoursmiths Office, Russell Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire, CB22 4QF
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Onion, Dried Yucatan Honey, Garlic Powder, Ground Mustard Seeds, Cooked Wagyu Beef Powder, Dried Lemon Juice, Pimento, Cinnamon, Star Anise.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO</b>
--------------------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	NO	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	YES
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2443 Kj	Energy (kcal)	584 Kcal	Salt	1.25g
Fat	28g	of which saturates	3g		
Carbohydrate	53g	of which sugars	3g		
Fibre	4g	Protein	7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	NO	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

**Luxury Milk Chocolate Millionaire Shortbread 150g [5PFLUXMCM – recipe 20061 (REF 691)]**

Shortbread Biscuits with Butterscotch Pieces, Fully Coated in Milk Chocolate

INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (40%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (16%) (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Pieces (3%) (Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Sustainable Palm Oil, Natural Flavouring).

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain egg and tree nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within two weeks.

Best before: See base

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (Typical Values per 100g):

Energy	2286 kJ
	547 kcal
Fat	30.3 g
Of which saturates	18.5 g
Carbohydrates	61.9 g
Of which sugars	35.3 g
Protein	5.7 g
Salt	0.43 g

Made by Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd

The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancs, BB9 9PX

[www.farmhouse-biscuits.co.uk](http://www.farmhouse-biscuits.co.uk)

150g e

Commodity code: 19053119

Meursing: 7952

Milk from: Knolton Farmhouse Cheese – GBWX021; Muller Market Drayton – GBNP005

Subjected to at least a pasteurisation treatment of 72°C for 15 seconds.

Milk, in chocolate: see supplier statement.



### Christmas Pudding Biscuits

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), **oats**, currants (currants, sunflower oil), glace mixed peel (glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: **sulphur dioxide**), mixed spice (coriander, cinnamon, ginger, cardamom, cloves, fennel, nutmeg, **mustard**), partially inverted sugar syrup, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; butterscotch flavoured toffee pieces (soft dark brown sugar, glucose syrup (**wheat**), butter (**milk**, salt), non-hydrogenated palm oil, natural flavour).

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Not suitable for nut and sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, peanut, soya and other gluten sources, (spelt, rye, barley). Although every care has been taken, fruit stalk and stone may be present.

Suitable for vegetarians.

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an air tight container and consume within 30 days.

For Best Before: See base

#### Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal):	2083/497
Fat (g):	22
Of which saturates	7.9
Carbohydrate (g):	69
Of which sugars	34
Protein (g)	5.3
Salt (g)	1.02



9-0988-15-100-00



150g<sup>e</sup>

Produced in England by Grandma Wild's Biscuits  
Steeton, BD20 6RB.  
[www.grandma-wilds.co.uk](http://www.grandma-wilds.co.uk)